i = ®
éé%%f%?% AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 ™ OWNER:
Radchiff Elementary School Renovation ~ DATE: April 21, 2011 ARCHITECT:

- Phase 3 e
1145 S. Dixie Boulevard _ e CONTRACTOR: B~
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 -

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004 FIELD- X
Morel Censtruction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011 OTHER: []
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction —

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 T

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Ci angge Directives)

The Hardin County Water District has requested the following revision per additional review comments of f&xﬁe final constrdetion . ...
documents pertaining to the existing fire hydrant located at the south area of the property: _ §

The Contractor is to remove existing valve and pipe serving the existing fire hydrant, remove existing "T" fitting, and replace "T"
fitting with straight pipe. Coordinate shutdown of water main with the Hardin County Water District. Refer to Proposafiw
No. 3 drawings. '

Unit prices established at the time of bid opening were utilized for this change order request.
Add amount of $4,208.00. '

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previousty authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ' ;’f PN

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 25, 201 gﬁ %

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed ?}gmum Pricé which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive unti] the cost and time have been agreed upon by b thethe-Guaer androsss

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

N_OT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. ' ,
Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PSC Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin Cougr{g:/m:—w‘% ﬂ

RRER

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (1}% me) L
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street, Louisville, 65 W.A. Jenkins Road, Elizabethtown, %
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 42781 :
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS %
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
‘Kenny Stanfield AIA Richard A. Clauson Nannette Johnston

{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. ALL xights reserved. WARNING: &
This AIR Document is protected hy 0.8, Copyright Law and Internaticonal freaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA
Document, or any portion of it, may result in sevexe ¢ivil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible
uynder the law, This draft was produced by ATA software at 14:49:20 on 04/20/2011 under Order No.§175524570_1 vhich expires on 01/04/2012,
and is not for resale.

Usex Notes: {1463956069)




% E?—f QY - 5l o
] ‘ﬁi—_--_’:—' o g:jgfj
627 West Main Strest o MAR 17 2813 REQUEST FOR
Louisvilte, KY 40202 ; — L
5025686200 Fex502863:623¢  SPOBNGN/Crytas e CHANGE ORDER
MoreL Construction Co., LLC e R Y
‘ Request No. 2R1
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 _ X-No. 2R1
Louisville, KY 40207-5133
. Project Radclhiff Elernentary - Phase 3
Aftn: Ms. Myra Vaughn S
Project No. 11-01

We hereby request your format Crange Orger o our coniract jur the tollowing changes in tha Scops of Work.

Revise site fire protection water line work per PR #3 dated February 10, 2011,

Fire Protection ' $3,248.00
Hardin County Water District #1 , $410.00
. I Subtotal - © T $3,659.00
15% OHE&P $549.00
Totai ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $4,208.00
This Reauest s Valid for 16 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

-or formal-Chang?

SIGNED: DATE:

3

1. ORIGINAL - Architect . )
2. COPY - OwnerfArchitect File By
3. COPY - X File

Uu..,__/ warch 16, 2011

ichard A. Clauson - Vice President Date




Proposal
10577 Oak Grove Road Newburgh, IN 47630  Phone (812)853-9229  Fax (812)838-9074
February 22, 2011
ATIN: Kenneth Morel P (502) 568-6200
More] Construction F (502) 568-6234
627 W. Main

Louisville, KY 40202

RE: Radeliff Middlec School Phase 3 PR#}
Fire Sprinkler System

We propose to furnish labor and material ag follows:

Remove 1 existing underground toe supplying the existin 3 hydrant. Install ductile iron pipe and 2
sleaves in place of tee fiiting, We include excavation ani backeill with granular and excavated
materials. This price does not include any cutting or pai¢ hing of concrete or blacktop. Domestic wal:r,
meﬂters valvesoranymherwm‘kofhcrmmdﬂscﬁbed T s price DOES NOQT include anv fees or

PR #3 Underground Labn and Material $ 3,249.00

- Al work to be per NFPA 13, State and Looal Codes an | owners practices.
- No overtime jabor, puint, eleciric, fire extinguishers, or fire alarm work.

We appréciate the opportunity to quote this project and if you have any questions, please feel free to
conitact our office at anytime,

Acoepted. The above picss, spesificutions mnd conditions o sidisfactory
and are heveby sccepiod, You gox sutharized to &b the work a3 specifiad,

Date of Aceeptance
By,




COPY

(1) Hydrant New

[ Redciif Middle School Relocation _[Labor and Equipment
arren Estimats Only
CabonEquipment N
12 HCW® No.1 Labor (+ Henefila) $20.73 $248.76
8 HCWD No.i Equipment $3.34 $26.72
8 Liabllity Insurance $6.131 $49,04
1 Digtribulion Facifity £5.83 $5.83
4 {Bact Sample $20.00 $20.00
Tolal $410.35
1 Engineering $0.00
1 Developer Labor & Material 50.00
1 HCWD1 Labar and Equipment $0.

—————Total Contributed Capital-100% $0.00

10.06.1833100

{1} Hydrant dispoesal




CVAER: (4
ARCHITECT: B
GGNSULTA_NT:E
_ CONTRACTOR; i
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction . FEL: ]

GONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011 CA X

DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 10, 2011

 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004

whhcm&mmdcm:nm&rprmeﬂmodiﬁmﬁmsm o
mm@mpmmmmmmmﬁfym

g hyﬂwﬂmﬂinCummeWp#adﬁﬁmﬂrwiwmmdﬂw
g pectaining to mm;ﬁrehydrmnlomdatﬂaewnhcf&am.

¢ Cont? mhmmmmmmmmmmmw
; gthe ydmﬁ:mmmng“!‘ﬁtﬁng;@lam'?‘ﬁthngmﬂlamdltm Coordinate
ngmmm&nMWmmm Rafer to stiached drawing.

5T g MW:MWW

Miyra Vangho, Project Archisect
(Printed nme ond title)

Ammmmr-f-m.wommm wmmmﬁmnmwﬁm@?—mu
mwuawmmrwfmwmmmu«mﬂmm Document, or ay pistion of B, may 4
mwwMNMMMmmmmmmmwmmmmmMWm
mmm&mm.mwmumwmmgmmmmmawhmhm o

- - . - B




L
¥ .

PLAN — MEP

PARTIAL SITE UTIITY
o

1" =

3

4.

PLUMBING SHEET NOTES [

REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT AND CAP PIPING AT VALVE.

NEW FIRE HYDRANT AND SHUTOFF VALVE. COORDINATE FIRE HYDRANT TYPE AND

RE HYDRANT.

5T IRON PIPING FOR NEW FEED

REMOVE EXISTING T FTITING AND INSTALL STRAIGHT PIPE N PLACE. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1. ALL WORK SHALL 8E PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF HOWD
AND INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO: .
CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY BUD, KY 811 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
AAATERIAL SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR ALL FTEMS TO BE USED ON PROECT WILL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL
N LATER THAN 14 DAYS PRIOR TO PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING.

. PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING WILL BE HELD NO LATER THAN SEVEN DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
INTERRUPTION OF SERVICE WILL BE CODRDINATED WITH THE BOARD OF EDUCATION AND HCWD NO.1 FORA
TIME WHEN NO ACTTVERES ARE PLANNED AT THE SCHOOL FOR 48 HOURS,

v 48 HOUR NOTICE WiLL BE GIVEN TO ALL CUSTOMERS AFFECTED PRICR TO INTERRUPTION OF SERVICE. { HOWD

ND.1 70 ASSIST)
»  BACT SAMPLES AND BOH-WATEEADVISORIESWI!.L BE PART OF PROIECT. FACCOMPLISHED WITHHCWD NOL
EMPLOYEES)
« REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS INCLUDING TEEAND VALVE. -
. EXISTING TEE WiLL BE REPLACE WITH DUCTILE FRON PIPE AND MECHANICAL JOINT SOLID SLEEVES.
HOWD NO.1 EMPLOYEES WiLL OPERATE ALL VALVES AND WILL BE PRESENT AT AlL TIMES DURING
CONSTRUCTION.
THE CONTRACTOR, WiLl BEAR ALL COST FOR THE UTILITY WORK. .
v (HE CONTRACTOR WiLL PAY AN ESTIMATED COST FOR HOWD NO.1 LABOR AND EQUIPMENT X0 LATER THAN 14
[AYS PRIOR TO THE FRECONSTRUCTION MEETING.

—— - - f -

——




- County Water Disty

Serw‘mr Rm?ch,:?‘ ured Heardin Cm‘:my for-Gver 50 ie*a: ¥

MG{)‘R gﬁr&v:ﬂn Rmtd

arch 7,2001

M, Gary Mitby:

Associate. Sugeritmenteit,

Hardin County Board of Education
63 WA, Jeakins Rood.
Eftzabatiows K'Y, 42761

BIECT: - Renovaition ‘Radelttf Midilie Selipat — Plinse 3

Desr Mr.Midby;

.—lrbgj_éggl@é o Disiicr fabor af ."‘}*

- Brenlcout-or ourlsntes

This pm;ect will encroachi upen shi xiistisg uility tasement occupiod by the: Distdice's feifitiés: The Didwriet will
h _szﬁned This agreementontlings resloration.and maintenaoge of the situctures.

Pletise tevistw all sttachinents aid il you fisvie iy qudstiofs or c-ommems plesise FeeTfree to Tomagt we at

27-331-332 205t 200

Sincercly,

At

Daiteb Clifford; GIS./ Planninis Spackilist

; Preston:Pendley, PiL Ergiacering: himmgar
- “Brett Pylss, Operdtions Mannger

Filg
Eie Apreement
Estimate; i
Froject Details

- Epone: 2763019922 ' WHCWD.SonT

oy 270-352:0055




AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this day of March 7, 2011, by and
hetween the Hardin County Water District No.1 hereinafter referred to as the
“District”, and Hardin County Board of Education, 65 W.A. Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown KY 42701, herein after referred to as “Property Owner”,
WITNESSETH: '

WHEREAS, the Property Owner plans to construct a parking lot, retaining wall and
or sidewalk at 1145 S Dixie Bivd, Radcliff KY 40160 within the Pre-existing
easement of a water transmission main, ownad and maintained by the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Property Owner shall be responsible for all repairs and maintenance to ail
structures, asphalt, sidewalks, retaining walls or any other items in the
easement that is not owned by the District, even if such repairs or
maintenance are needed as a result of activities, of any kind, by the District.

2. The District reserves the right to ingress and egress as set forth in the recorded
easement, and excavate, dig or otherwise perform any necessary maintenance
to assets owned by the District, as set forth in the pre-existing easement.

3. Indemnity. The Property Owner agrees to indemnify and save the District
harmiess from and against all claims, demands, liability, damages, suits,
actions or causes of action of every kind and nature, which may be brought or
asserted against the District arising out of the negligent acts, errors or
omissions of the Property Owner or the Property Owners Sub-Contractors.

4. This agreement shall be binding upon, and to the benefit of the parties hereto,

- their successors and assigns.

5. This Contract shall be governed by the laws of thetommonwe.alth of Kentucky

and venue is in Hardin County.




‘INAWITNESS WHEREOF, thie, porties haue ireisnto set ticle hands Shi-day-and yéar first bove wilteen.

By signing below both parties acknovledge thet they ate authoitzed regresentatives ang ave thie authority to
enterinen this agreement,

HARDIN- COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NisL

By

e, Sipe Biiscs, Geriseal Wanager

EQMMDNWEALTH OF KENTUCKY:

'CQUNIY"OF HARDIN:

The fareggitng strument.wars executed, arknoviledged, subscribrad and swornio. belore me this, ay:
e . 201UhyMr diniBruce, Generdl Manager, Hordin Gounty Water District Nl

PAy-Cornlstion. Expiras: N

NetapyPetilie . o . o e

{Print Namie}

HARDIN.COUNTY BOARD 6f EDUCATION

Bignatyre:

PRNTHAME Lo BBy Pl
| CQM.MQNVEEELTH fﬂf'l}éEﬂTﬁ CK’? :
COUNTY GFHARDIN:

drliged, subsciibed arid sworti to Before me this | o Davei
_.of the Hardin County ¢ Board-of Edugation.




Radelt Midgie School Relocetion _|Labar and Equipmant
3072011 Estimate Ont
___LaborEquipment _ ] —
12 HCWD No.1 Labor (+ Banetis) | _ $20-73} $248.76]
] HCWO No.1 Equipment ss.:ul ﬁ"ﬁl
] Liabilty Insurance $6.13 $48.04
1 Dighibulion Facity $5.53) 3583}
4 Bacl Sam $20.00, $50.00)
[Tote! $410.38
1 Engineering 30.00
1 Davelopar Labor & Material $0.00
1 HCWOD1 Labor and Equipment $0.00
Tolai Conbributed Capital 100% -$0.00
10.00.1833100
(1} Hydrant dispasal

{1) Hydrant New




s @

Project Detalls

The Board of Education plans to build or rebulld parking areas or roads above an adjacent to
HardIn County Water District No.1 facilities and easements.

(1) fire hydrant will require relocation. '

{1} check valve vault will need to be raised to grada.

Contractor will be required to notify BUD, KY 811 48 hours prior to construction.

Matertal specification sheets for all [tems to be used on project will be submitted for approval
no later than 14 days prior to preconstruction meating.

Pracenstruction meeting wilt be held no Iater than seven days prior to construction
Interruption of service will be coordinated with The Board of Education and HCWD No.1 for a
time when no activities are planned at the school for 48 hours.

48 hour notice will be given to all customers affected prior to interruption of service. { HOWD
No.1 to assist )

BACT Samples and Boll Water Advisories will be part of project. (sccomplished with HOWD No.l
ermployees}

The ramoval of existing hydrant will involve, removal of all Itams Including hydrant, tee and
valves.

Existing tee will be replace with ductile Iron pipe and mechanical joint solid sleeves.

New hydrant wifl bz installed by wet tapping axisting mat.

No hydrant or valva shall be located In paved or concrete areas.

Tapping sleeve will be stainless steel type.

Tapping sleeve will have MJ outlet.

All M fittings wiil have restraint glands installed.

HCWD No.1 employees will operate all valves and will be present at all times during
construction,

Check valve vauit will be raised by means of concrete grade rings and two Jayers of conseal,
‘the owner, Hardin County Board of Education, will bear all cost for the relecation of utilities.
The owner agrees to the Easement Encroathment Agreement.

Owner will pay an estimated cost for HCWD No.1 labor and equipment no later than 14 days
prior ta the preconstruction meeting.




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
‘ . 702 KAR 4:160
{Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District: _ Hardin County Code: 231 Name: Radcliff Elementary School Code:

BG# 11-074 Project: Radgcliff Elementary School Renovation — Phase 3 Contract/Bid Package:

Original Contract Sum: $5,088,000.00 Change Order Number:___ 2

Requested Change Order Amount  § 4,208.00 Time Extension Required: O Yes X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
- overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

O L.ocal Board of Education [0  General Contractor
| Architect/Engineer O construction Manager
I Code Enforcement Official X  Other: Hardin Co. Water District

Change Order Description and Justification:

The Hardin County Water District has requested the following revision per additional review comments of the final
construction documents pertaining to the existing fire hydrant located at the south area of the property; The Conftractor
is to remove existing valve and pipe serving the existing fire hydrant, remove existing "T" fitting, and replace "T" fitting
with straight pipe. Coordinate shutdown of water main with the Hardin County Water District. Refer to Proposal
Request No. 3 drawings. Unit prices established at the time of bid opening were utilized for this change order request,

Cost Benefit to Owner:
Complying with Hardin Co. Water District requirements per review comments of the construction documents.

Have confract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
X Yes O No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
E] Yes X No

Daoes this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? X Yes O No

Current A/E Contract Amount:  $290,169.60

Fee Amount for this change +/-: $___ 235.65

New A/E Contract Amount: $290,405.25

Board of Education Designee Signature Date
Afttach additional pages if necessary

Page 1




